]	Lee County Board Of C Agenda Item		Blue Sheet No. 2	20041383
1. <u>REQUESTED MOTION</u>	art .	<u>Summiny</u>		
ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt a moti	20111101	street name on a platted	streat: as recorded Dana 1	in Circin Dist Poole
30, on Page 69, of Daughtreys Creek and	Plat Book 33, on Page 2	of Daughtreys Creek 1 st	Addition, to be changed to	Dana Lin Cir.
WHY ACTION IS NECESSARY: TO	be in compliance with Le	e County Ordinance 88-1	3.	
WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES:	This will eliminate the ur	nacessary dash (_) hatwa	en the words in the street	nome and may halm
expedite locating the street name in an en	rens will enfinate the un rergency response.	inecessary trash (-) betwe	en me words in me street	name and may help
2. DEPARTMENTAL CATEGORY:			MEETING DATE:	
COMMISSION DISTRICT #: 4	A			nad
	("	IB	11-09-2	004
4. <u>AGENDA</u> :	5. <u>REQUIREMENT</u> / (Specify)	<u>/PURPOSE</u> : 6. <u>I</u>	REQUESTOR OF INFO	DRMATION:
X CONSENT	STATUTE	A. •	COMMISSIONER	
ADMINISTRATIVE	ORDINANCE	B. 1	DEPARTMENT	
APPEALS PUBLIC	ADMIN. CODE		DIVISION	Public Safety
WALK ON	X OTHER		BY: Matt Rechkemme	r, 911 Program Mgr
TIME REQUIRED:				
computer aided dispatch in an effort to qu Attachment 1: Resolution			ing equipment in the 9-1-	l centers.
8. <u>MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDA</u>	TIONS: Staff Recommo	ends Approval		
	9. <u>RECOMME</u>	NDED APPROVAL:		
A B C Department Purchasing Human	D E Other County	E Wat	F t Services (c c	G County Manager
Director or Contracts Resources	Attorney (L. t. A.		Risk GC	
	L*			1D Natio
	0			10/28/0
APPR				10/28/0
	ED	Rec. by CoAtty	RECEIVED B	10 10/28/0
APPR DENI	ED RRED	and the second division of the second divisio	COUNTY ADM	M M
APPR DENII DEFE	ED RRED	Date:10/22/04	10/22(04	
APPR DENII DEFE	ED RRED	and the second division of the second divisio	COUNTY ADM	

¢

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE STREET NAME CHANGE AS REQUESTED BY THE LEE COUNTY E9-1-1 ADDRESSING DEPARTMENT.

WHEREAS, UNDER LEE COUNTY ORDINANCE NO. 88-13, the Enhanced 911 Emergency Telephone System Program Manager shall recommend approval of street name changes of existing plats within the unincorporated areas of Lee County; and

WHEREAS, the E-9-1-1 Addressing Department has proposed said street name change; and

WHEREAS, said proposed change shall not be a duplicate of an existing street name within Lee County.

WHEREAS, the following listed street names are requested to be changed in Lee County, Florida:

FROM: Dana-Lin Cir TO: Dana Lin Cir

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida that:

The Board of County Commissioners does hereby approve and give its written consent that the aforementioned street names are changed and all records and plats be amended to reflect this change.

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption and notification of all property owners abutting right of way affecting street name change.

The foregoing resolution was adopted by the Lee County Board of County Commissioners upon a motion by Commissioner ______ and seconded by Commissioner ______ and, upon being put to a vote as follows:

Bob Janes		
Ray Judah		
John Albion		
Douglas St. Cerny		
Andrew Coy		
DULY PASSED AND A ATTEST: CHARLIE GREEN, CLERK	DOPTED this	day of BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA
By: Deputy Clerk	By: _	Chairman APPROVED AS TO FORM:
	Bv:	

Office of County Attorney